There shall be a separate nomination paper for each candidate. One candidate can 

apply for one post only.

These nominations must reach the Chief Election Commissioner not later than 01st June 

by 4.00 PM.

For every post, the nomination paper MUST be accompanied by a sum of Rs. 10000/- + 

18% GST= Rs. 11800/- (Rupees eleven thousand eight hundred only). Non refundable 

from  a candidate in the form of a demand draft / NEFT payable at Mumbai.

A nomination paper not accompanied by a Bank Draft / UTR NO OF NEFT of Rs.11800/ 

(Rupees eleven thousand eight hundred only) shall be deemed invalid.

A short bio-data not exceeding one page (A4 size paper), Must accompany the 

nomination if desired or it can also be sent as soft copy BY EMAIL along with ONE (1) 

passport size photograph to the ISCCM office not later than 01st June, 4.00 PM.

[...]

One candidate can 

apply for one post only, from AGM to AGM term.

These nominations must reach the Election Commission not later than 22nd May by 4.00 

PM.

For every post, the nomination paper MUST be accompanied by a sum of Rs. 20000/- + 

18% GST= Rs. 23600/- (Rupees twenty three thousand six hundred only). Non refundable 

from  a candidate in the form of a demand draft / NEFT payable at Mumbai.  It shall be 

mandatory for all the candidates to sign and submit his / her copy of the Aadhar card 

and the declaration about Conflict of Interest with the society during

A nomination paper not accompanied by a Bank Draft / UTR NO OF NEFT of Rs.23600/ 

(Rupees twenty three thousand six hundred only) & dully signed conflict of interest 

document, the nomination shall be deemed invalid.

A short bio-data not exceeding one page (A4 size paper), Must accompany the 

nomination if desired or it can also be sent as soft copy BY EMAIL along with ONE (1)

[...]

4.2.6   In case of a vacancy arising out of an uncontested position, fresh nominations shall be 

invited by the General Secretary and Chief Election Commissioner by issuing a notice in Notice 

and Agenda for AGM, nominations can be submitted along with demand draft of Rs. 11800 

(Rupees eleven thousand eight hundred only) on or before ten days of annual General Body 

meeting.        

Next day scrutiny of received nominations will be done by election committee and candidates 

will be informed by email. Withdrawals will be after one day after informing the contestants.